AN ORDINANCE to amend "The Centennial Church Extension Fund Ordinance 1922."

The Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in pursuance of the powers conferred upon it by the Constitutions for the management and good government of the Church of England within the State of New South Wales and by the "Church of England Trust Property Act 1917" and otherwise ordains declares and rules as follows:—

- 1. If and so far as the trusts to which the Centennial Church Extension Fund are subject do not include the provision hereliter mentioned it is hereby declared that by reason of circumstances, subsequent to the relation of such trusts it is illexpedient to observe such trusts in their entirety.
- 2. Section 1 of 'The Centennial Church Extension Fund Ordinance 1922' is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the following words:—

"Any such loan or loans may be made either directly or by guaranteeing a loan or loans by Banking or other Institutions and depositing in support of the guarantee any money or documents representing money."

3. This Ordinance may be cited as "The Centennial Church Extension Fund Amendment Ordinance 1925."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

W. J. G. MANN,

Acting Chairman of Committees.

We certify that this Ordinance was passed this fifteenth day of October, 1925.

E. CLAYDON | Secretaries of of the Synod.

I assent to this Ordinance.

JOHN CHARLES SYDNEY.

23rd October, 1925.